

Present: Ms. Rajinder Kaur, Advocate for complainant.
Accused Proclaimed person.

Today, the case was fixed for proclamation. The proclamation of accused was issued on 06.07.2024 for 31.07.2024 for recording statement of official and 22.08.2024 for awaiting appearance of accused but inadvertently case was fixed for issuing of fresh proclamation previous order stands rectified. Accordingly, the accused Pardeep Singh is declared Proclaimed person. Copy of this order be forwarded to the Station House Officer Police Station City,TT for making an entry in the relevant register.

Learned counsel for Complainant closed the evidence under Section 299 Criminal Procedure Code. File be consigned to the record room after due compilation and be put up and be registered at its original number as and when the accused is arrested, appears or surrenders before the Court.

**Pronounced in the open Court on:
April 03rd 2025**

Mayank Mehta
Stenographer Gr-III

**Pratima Arora
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Tarn Taran UID No.PB0280**